

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1	1140	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	Discussion Items				Status:	Passed	
File created:	11/2	29/2023			In control:	County Council	
On agenda:	12/5	5/2023			Final action:	12/5/2023	
Title:	First Reading of An Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section 2.08.110 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Discrimination Prohibited," Amending Section 13.04.020 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Definitions," Amending Section 13.04.030 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Definitions," Amending Section 13.04.030 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Control Of Parks," and Enacting Section 13.04.040 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Multiple Occupancy Changing Facilities Designated By Sex," In Order to Designate and Enforce the Sex-Specific Use of Certain Changing Facilities at Salt Lake County Recreational Facilities, and to Also Provide Sex-Neutral Facilities for All Patrons of Salt Lake County Recreational Facilities						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Parks and Recreational Facilities Amendments Ordinance Final Draft 11.27.23 (002).RAFL						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Act	ion	Result
12/5/2023	2	County	Council		ар	proved	Pass
Requested Age 12/5/2023	enda l	Date:					

Requested Agenda Title:

First Reading of An Ordinance of the Legislative Body of Salt Lake County, Utah, Amending Section 2.08.110 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Discrimination Prohibited," Amending Section 13.04.020 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Definitions," Amending Section 13.04.030 of the Salt Lake County Code of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Control Of Parks," and Enacting Section 13.04.040 of the Salt Lake County Code Of Ordinances, 2001, Entitled "Multiple Occupancy Changing Facilities Designated By Sex," In Order to Designate and Enforce the Sex-Specific Use of Certain Changing Facilities at Salt Lake County Recreational Facilities, and to Also Provide Sex-Neutral Facilities for All Patrons of Salt Lake County Recreational Facilities

Requested Agenda Item Description: The ordinance requires that multiple occupancy changing facilities be segregated by Sex and offers reasonable accommodations.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilwoman Dea Theodore. Second by Councilmember Sheldon Stewart & Councilmember David Alvord.

Time Needed: 60 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: John Bennett, Senior Policy Advisor.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes